
From:   "RILEY, Jim" <jhr@nei.org>  
To:   <pwl@nrc.gov>, <ARK1@nrc.gov>  
Date:   11/14/2007 4:08:03 PM  
Subject:  NFPA-805 Transition Enforcement Discretion Survey Response 
 
Alex, Paul; 
 
At the last FP Steering Committee meeting we discussed how many plants 
are expected to need a longer period of enforcement discretion for 
NFPA-805 implementation and the reasons for the longer time required. 
In order to obtain feedback on these questions, we sent out a survey to 
the 805 plants.  The attached file summarizes the information we 
received from the survey. 
 
I expect that Alex will use this information in any conversations he has 
with Jack Grobe on this subject. 
 
Please call me with any questions. 
 
Jim Riley 
NEI 
phone: (202) 739-8137 
cell:  (202) 439-2459 
fax:   (202) 533-0193 
 
 
 
This electronic message transmission contains information from the Nuclear Energy Institute, 
Inc.  The information is intended solely for the use of the addressee and its use by any other 
person is not authorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, you have received this 
communication in error, and any review, use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents 
of this communication is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this electronic transmission in 
error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone or by electronic mail and permanently 
delete the original message. 
 
IRS Circular 230 disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS and 
other taxing authorities, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this communication 
(including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the 
purpose of (i) avoiding penalties that may be imposed on any taxpayer or (ii) promoting, 
marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein. 
 
CC:   "JAMAR, Brandon" <btj@nei.org>, "RILEY, Jim" <jhr@nei.org>, "Amir Afzali" 
<axag@pge.com>, "Andrew Ratchford" <andy_ratchford@msn.com>, "Barry Collyer" 
<Barry.Collyer@exeloncorp.com>, <christopher.pragman@exeloncorp.com>, 
<clifford.sinopoli@exeloncorp.com>, "Dennis Henneke" <dennis.henneke@ge.com>, 
<dkuna90@entergy.com>, "Elizabeth Kleinsorg" <ekleinsorg@haifire.com>, "Emerson, Fred" 
<Frederick.Emerson@ge.com>, "Erdman, Kenneth" <kerdman@oppd.com>, 
<Donald.foxjr@constellation.com>, "Gary Cooper" <gary.cooper@constellation.com>, "Gregory 
Krueger" <gregory.krueger@exeloncorp.com>, "Hackerott, Alan" <hhackerott@oppd.com>, 
"Harold Barrett" <htbarret@duke-energy.com>, "Heffner, Ken" <ken.heffner@pgnmail.com>, 
<imheatherly@tva.gov>, "James Masterlark" <james.masterlark@nmcco.com>, 



<randy_jamison@fpl.com>, <Jeffery.Ertman@pgnmail.com>, "John Lattner" 
<jdlattne@southernco.com>, "John Reddington" <jereddington@firstenergycorp.com>, "Kiang 
Zee" <klzee@erineng.com>, "Krueger, Greg" <gkrueger@peco-energy.com>, "Marion, Alex" 
<am@nei.org>, <mkammer@scana.com>, "Mike Yungbluth" <mjyungbluth@cal.ameren.com>, 
"Richard Gray" <rlgray2@aep.com>, "Robert Richter" <richterk@songs.sce.com>, 
<aerobinson@tva.gov>, <vinny_rubano@fpl.com>, "Thomas Shudak" <tgshuda@nppd.com> 
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Attachment 1: 
 



ENFORCEMENT DISCRETION FEEDBACK FROM NFPA 805 PLANTS: 
 

Questions: 
 
The following questions were asked of those plants that intend to transition to 10CFR50.48(c) / NFPA-805: 

 If your plants were held to your existing enforcement discretion period, would you be able to complete the NFPA-805 LAR submittal in time 
(prior to the end of the enforcement discretion period)?  Please respond separately for each plant. 

 If you do not expect to be able to complete your LAR in time, please answer the following for each plant: 
o Why – what is the limiting resource? 
o How much additional time do you believe each plant will need? 

 
The answers are summarized below. 
 
Summary: 
 

 22/42 Units replied to these questions, representing 52% of transitioning plants. 23/32 of plants scheduled to submit LAR by the end of 
2009, which represents 72% response.  

 
 Overall position was that it will be a significant challenge to submit corresponding LARs on time given the current enforcement discretion 

period. 
 

 Major challenges affecting submittal time continue to revolve around fire PRA quality including insufficient number of qualified PRA 
personnel, fire PRA peer review standard and performance of reviews, internal events upgrade to RG1.200, and just as importantly, the time 
to incorporate lessons learned from the pilots.  

 
 Overall, at least 6 to 12 months of additional time would benefit the transition effort, not only to normalize the schedule, but to allow for 

adequate LAR function (solid submittal, RAI interaction, etc.). 
 

 Summary charts below: 
 



Enforcement Discretion Extension Needs as Responded to by 66% of 
Plants Scheduled to Submit LAR by the End of 2009
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Key Challenges Resulting in Need for Enforcement Discretion 
Extension as Responded to by 66% of Plants Scheduled to Submit 
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